
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

Toll-free: 1-888-670-6684
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product. 
Keep this manual for future reference.

 Day Bed and Swing

PRODUCT NO. 088-1682-2
MODEL NO. HRTS475W 

VALENCIA COLLECTION



TA
B

LE
 O

F 
C

O
N

TE
N

TS
IM

PO
R

TA
N

T 
SA

FE
TY

 IN
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

S

Important Safety Instructions

2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

2

Parts List 3

Assembly 5 

Cleaning and Maintenance 14

Technical Specifications 14

Warranty 14

IMPORTANT: Retain for future reference, and read carefully.

• SET UP YOUR FURNITURE PROPERLY
Ensure that all parts are assembled properly and fully tightened as per the instructions. 
When placing in the desired location, ensure that all legs are resting on the same surface. 
You may adjust the legs levellers as required to ensure that the item stands in a rigid position.
• EXAMINE YOUR FURNITURE
Examine occasionally to ensure that there are no loose parts. If loose parts are found, 
they must be retightened fully before additional use.
• Do not completely tighten bolts and nuts until indicated in assembly step.

2 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  



3
PA

R
TS

 L
IS

T

Leg post - 2

Leg post - 2

1

2

Side panel - 2
3

Long top crossbar - 2
4

Short top crossbar - 2
5

Rear leg crossbar - 1
6

7

8

9

10

11

Right arm - 1 

Left arm - 1  

Front seat support bar - 1  

Rear seat support bar - 1  

Seat and back - 1

12
Hanging bar - 4

13
Large canopy frame - 1

14
Canopy frame bar - 4

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A

B

C

Left net - 1

Right net - 1

M6*35 bolt - 16 + 1 spare

M6*40 bolt - 4

D
M8*25 bolt - 4

E
M8*40 bolt - 4

F
M8*60 bolt - 4

Small canopy frame - 2

Small canopy frame bar - 1 

Cushion - 1  

Pillow - 2  

Large canopy - 1 

Small canopy - 1  

M6*20 bolt - 4



PA
R

TS
 L

IS
T

G

M
Plastic joint cover - 4

M8*75 bolt - 2

4 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

N

O

P

Q

R

Plastic washer - 2

Hook - 2

U-bracket - 4

Ratchet wrench - 1

Hex wrench - 1

S
M6 & M8 wrench - 1

H

I

J

K

L
Metal washer - 4

M6 nut - 8

M8 nut - 10

M6 metal washer - 32 + 1 spare

M8 metal washer - 24 + 1 spare



Needed for assembly:

2 people

A
SS

EM
B

LY
 P

R
EP

A
R

A
TI

O
N

Let us help you!
DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST!
1-888-670-6684
If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty 
assistance, or have damaged or missing parts, please call our customer 
service toll-free helpline. Contact us for assistance; we’re here to help.

IMPORTANT:Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before beginning 
assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents 
 list. If any part is missing, or if you have any questions, contact the service centre at 
 1-888-670-6684 (toll-free).

Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and position them on the floor in front of you. 
Remove all packing materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing 
materials until assembly is complete. Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly 
and make sure you understand each step. If you are missing a part, please call our toll-free 
number for assistance: 1-888-670-6684 between 9:00 am to 5:00 pm Eastern standard time 
Monday through Friday.

5



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 1
Requires 1, 2, A, J, P. 
Insert a bolt A through a metal washer J, through the U-shaped bracket P, 
and secure into the leg top 1 or 2. Do not tighten. 
Repeat for the remaining 3 legs.

A J

Not actual size.

Step 2
Requires 1, 2, 3, B, J.

Attach the side panel 3 to 2 legs 1 and 2 by inserting a bolt B through a metal 
washer J, through the hole of the side panel 3, and secure into the leg 2. 
Repeat procedure for the other leg 1. Do not tighten completely. Repeat 
procedure for the other side panel.

6 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

B J

Not actual size.

1

1

P

2
1

3

3

2

P A
J

JB



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 3
Requires 1, 2, 4, D, K, L.
Insert two long top crossbars 4 into the holes at the top of each leg. Line up the 
holes. For each hole insert a bolt D through a metal washer K and L, through the 
leg, and secure into the long top crossbar 4. Do not tighten completely. Repeat 
procedure for the other long top crossbar.

7

Step 4
Requires 4, 5, F, I, K.
Attach a short top crossbar 5 onto the long top crossbars 4. Make sure the U-shaped 
brackets of the short top crossbar 5 are facing down. Line up the holes. For each 
hole, insert a bolt F through a metal washer K, then through the outer side of the 
bracket on the short top crossbar 5, the long top crossbar 4, the inner side of the 
bracket on the short top crossbar 5, another metal washer K, and secure with a 
nut I. Do not tighten completely. Repeat procedure for the other side.

F

Not actual size.

D K

Not actual size.

I K

1

4

4
4

1

2

2

1

2

4

K

F

5

4

4

5

5 4

L

D

L K

K I



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 5
Requires 3, 6, B, J, Q, R, S. 
Place the rear leg crossbar 6 between the side panels 3. Line up the holes. 
Insert a bolt B through a metal washer J, through the side panel 3, and secure 
into the rear leg crossbar 6. Do not tighten completely. Repeat procedure for 
the other side. Tighten all bolts and nuts from step 1 to step 5 by using the 
wrenches provided.

B J

Not actual size.

Step 6
Requires 7, 8, 9, 10, B, H, J, M.
Lay out the right arm 7, left arm 8, front seat support bar 9 and rear seat 
support bar 10. Make sure that the labels marked “FRONT’’ on the arms and 
seat support bars are all facing the front edge of the seat. Insert seat arms 
into seat supports and fasten them together by using plastic joint covers M, 
bolts B, washers J, and jam nuts H. Do not tighten completely. Repeat procedure 
for the other side.

8 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

Q

R

6

3

6

3
FR

O
N

T

8

7

10

9

S
J

B

B

Not actual size.

H

J M

B
J J

H
M



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 7
Requires 7, 8, 11, G, I, K, N, Q, S. 
Unfold the seat and back 11 and lay it on top of the frame. Line up the holes 
in the arms 7 and 8 with the holes in the side tubes of the seat and back 11. 
Insert a bolt G (from outside to inside) through the bracket of the arm, through 
a plastic washer N, through the side bar on the seat and back, through a metal 
washer K and secure with a nut I. Do not tighten completely. Repeat procedure 
for the other side. Then securely tighten the bolts and nuts.

9

Step 8
Requires 10, 11. 
Raise the back side of the seat and back 11 and fasten the U-shaped bracket of the 
back support tube to the rear seat support bar 10 as per the drawing.

G I K N

11

I K N

G

8

11

7

11

Not actual size.

Q

S K

11

10



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 9
Requires 5, 7, 8, 12, E I, K, O. 
Attach the hanging bars 12 to the arms 7 and 8 by using bolts E, metal washer K, 
and nut I. Repeat procedure for the other side. Then securely tighten the bolts 
and nuts.Position the bars so that the end labelled “TOP” is up and facing toward 
the swing seat. At each end of the seat assembly, bring together the holes in the 
top ends of the hanging bars and thread them on to a hook O. Hang the hooks 
from the loops on the short top crossbar 5.

E

Step 10
Requires 13, 14, 19.
Insert large canopy frame bars 14 into the large canopy frame 13 as per drawing.
Place the large canopy 19 over the assembled canopy frame 13 and 14 as shown. 

10 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

TOP

8

7

5

12

12

O

12

8

14

14

13

13

13
14

19

I K O

I

EK
K



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 11
Requires 13, 15. 
Insert the small canopy frame 15 into the large canopy frame 13 as per drawing. 

11

Step 12
Requires 15, 16, 20, B, J.
Insert a bolt B through the metal washer J, through the small canopy frame 15, 
and into the small canopy frame bar 16. Repeat procedure on the other side. Do 
not tighten completely. Then insert the small canopy frame 15 into the small 
canopy 20.

B J

15

13

15

13

15

1615

15

20

2016 15

Not actual size.

J

B



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 13
Requires  14, 19, 20, C, H, J, P, Q, R, S.
Place the assembled canopy top frame on the assembled swing frame. Insert a 
bolt C through a metal washer J, the through one side of the U shaped bracket 
P at the top of the leg, through the canopy frame bar 14, through the other side 
of the U shaped bracket, through a metal washer J, and secure with a nut H. 
Do not completely tighten. Repeat procedure for the remaining 3 canopy frame 
bars 14. Tighten all bolts and nuts from step 1 to step 13 using the wrenches.

Step 14
Requires 14, 17, 18, 19, 20.

12 MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

C H

19

20

14J

P

19

20

14

P

Insert the large canopy frame 14 into the large canopy 19 and 20.
Put cushion 17 and pillow 18 on.

J

J
C

H

Not actual size.

Q

R

S

18
18

17



A
SS

EM
B

LY
 

Step 15

Make sure that the safety locks on the rear seat support bar 10 are fully locked 
whenever the seat assembly is in a swinging position. See Fig. 1 (SEAT). To have 
the swing in a bed position, open both of the safety locks. See Fig. 2 (BED). To 
convert the swing into a hanging bed, then release the back support tube from 
the rear seat support bar 10 and fasten it to the U-shaped bracket on the rear leg 
crossbar 6. When used as a bed, the seat assembly should be secured by these 
holders and not allowed to swing. 

13

Step 16

Attach the nets 21 and 22 to the large 
canopy 19 by hook-and-loop strip.
The net zipper goes in the centre of the 
top crossbar. 
Your swing is ready for use!

Requires  19, 21, 22.

Requires 6, 10, 11

10

10

10
11

11

10

6

11

22

21

Fig. 1(SEAT) Fig. 2(BED)



14
M

A
IN

TE
N

A
N

C
E

TE
C

H
N

IC
A

L 
SP

EC
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
S

Dimensions (L x W x H) 206.5 x 128.5 x 229 cm

 81 5/16 x 50 9/16 x 90 1/6"

Product weight  65.5 kg

 144 lb 

MODEL NO. 088-1682-2  

• Though its powder-coated finish is rust-resistant, steel is prone to rust over time 
  with exposure to the elements. In case of rust or scratches, lightly sand the 
  a�ected area and apply touch-up paint. To maintain the finish, periodically apply 
  wax with a soft cloth.
• Wash frames with a mild solution of soap and water; rinse thoroughly. Do not use 
  bleach or solvents.
• CARING FOR OUTDOOR FURNITURE WITH CUSHIONS:
   Wash frames and cushions with a mild solution of soap and water; rinse thoroughly.
   Dry frame completely and allow cushions to drip-dry. Do not use bleach or solvents.

WARRANTY
This CANVAS product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship 
and materials. Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free 
of charge within the stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser 
with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against rust, wear or 
breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

Made in China

Imported by
Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

W
A

R
R

A
N

TY

Weight capacity  275 kg

 600 lb 



INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

Toll-free: 1 888 670-6684
IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant de commencer à assembler ce
produit. Conservez ce guide pour toute référence future.

 LIT DE REPOS ET BALANCELLE

NO D’ARTICLE : 088-1682-2
MODÈLE NO. HRTS475W

VALENCIA COLLECTION



TA
B

LE
 D

ES
 M

A
TI

ÈR
ES

C
O

N
SI

G
N

ES
 D

E 
SÉ

C
U

R
IT

É 
IM

PO
R

TA
N

TE
S

Consignes de sécurité importantes

2 TABLE DES MATIÈRES

2

Liste des pièces 3

Assemblage 5  

Nettoyage et entretien 14

Fiche technique 14

Garantie 14

IMPORTANT: Conservez ce guide à des fins de consultation ultérieure, et lisez-le attentivement. 
 

• MONTEZ CORRECTEMENT VOTRE MEUBLE
  Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont assemblées correctement et serrées à fond selon les 
  instructions. Veillez à ce que toutes les pattes reposent sur la même surface lors du 
  placement du meuble dans l'endroit désiré. Vous pouvez ajuster au besoin les pattes réglables 
  pour vous assurer que l'article se tient en position rigide.

• EXAMINEZ VOTRE MEUBLE
  Examinez votre meuble de temps en temps pour vous assurer que les pièces ne se sont pas 
  desserrées. Si des pièces sont desserrées, elles doivent être resserrées à fond avant d'
  utiliser le meuble ultérieurement.

• Ne serrez pas les boulons et écrous complètement avant que l'étape d'assemblage ne l'indique.

        

2 Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  



3

Pieds - 2

Pieds - 2

1

2

Panneaux latéraux - 2
3

Longues barres 
transversales 
supérieures - 2

4

Courtes barres 
transversales 
supérieures - 2

5

Barre 
transversale
du pied arrière - 1

6

7

8

9

10

11

Bras droit - 1 

Bras gauche - 1  

Barre de support
du siège avant - 1

Barre de support
du siège arrière - 1

Siège et dossier - 1

12
Barres de suspension - 4

13
Grand cadre du toit - 1

14
Barres du cadre du toit - 4

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

A

B

C

Panneaux de filet gauche - 1

Panneaux de filet droit - 1

M6*35 boulon - 16 + 1pièce de rechange

M6*40 boulon - 4

D
M8*25 boulon - 4

E
M8*40 boulon - 4

F
M8*60 boulon - 4

Petit cadre du toit - 2

Barres du petit cadre du toit - 1 

Coussin - 1  

Oreillers - 2  

Grande Toile - 1 

Petite Toile - 1  

M6*20 boulon - 4

LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
C

ES



LI
ST

E 
D

ES
 P

IÈ
C

ES

G

M
Couvre-joint en plastique

M8*75 boulon - 2

4 Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  

N

O

P

Q

R

Rondelle en plastique - 2

Crochet - 2

U-support - 4

Clé à cliquet - 1

Clé hexagonale - 1

S
Clé pour écrou hexagonal M6 & M8 - 1

H

I

J

K

L
Rondelle - 4

Écrou M6 - 8

Écrou M8 - 10

Rondelle M6 - 32 + 1pièce de rechange

Rondelle M8 - 24 + 1pièce de rechange



PR
ÉP

A
R

A
TI

O
N

 D
E 

L'
A

SS
EM

B
LA

G
E

Laissez-nous vous aider!
NE RETOURNEZ PAS VOTRE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN.
APPELEZ-NOUS D'ABORD!
1 888 670-6684

Si vous avez des questions concernant votre produit, des questions de
garantie, ou avez des pièces endommagées ou manquantes, communiquez
avec notre service à la clientèle en composant le numéro sans frais.
Contactez-nous pour obtenir de l'aide; nous sommes là pour vous aider.

5

2 personnes

IMPORTANT:  Veuillez lire et bien comprendre ce guide avant de procéder à l'assemblage. 
Avant de procéder à l'assemblage du produit, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes. 
Comparez les pièces à la liste contenu dans l'emballage. S’il manque des pièces, ou si vous 
avez des avez des questions, communiquez avec le service d’assistance téléphonique en 
composant le 1 888 670-6684 (sans frais).

Mettez toutes les pièces de la boîte dans une zone dégagée et positionnez-les sur le sol devant 
vous. Retirez tous les matériels d'emballage et remettez-les dans la boîte. Ne les jetez pas 
avant d'avoir terminé l'assemblage. Veuillez lire attentivement chaque étape avant de procéder 
à l'assemblage, et assurez-vous de comprendre toutes les étapes. S'il vous manque une pièce, 
veuillez composer notre numéro d'assistance sans frais au 1 888 670-6684, de 9 h à 16 h.

Requise pour l'assemblage :



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 1

Insérez un boulon A dans la rondelle métalique J et le support P en forme de 
U  puis fixez-les dans le haut du pied 1 ou 2. Ne resserrez pas. 
Répétez la procédure pour les 3 autres pieds.

A J

Pas à taille réelle.

Étape 2
Pièces requises 1, 2, 3, B, J.

Fixez le panneau latéral 3 aux deux pattes 1 et 2 en insérant un boulon B 
dans la rondelle en métal J, puis dans le trou du panneau latéral 3, et fixez-le 
dans la patte 2. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre patte 1. Ne serrez 
pascomplètement. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre panneau latéral.

6

B J

Pas à taille réelle.

1

1

P

2
1

3

3

2

P A
J

JB

Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  

Pièces requises 1, 2, A, J, P.



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 3
Pièces requises 1, 2, 4, D, K, L.
Insérez les deux longues barres transversales 4 dans les trous de la partie 
supérieure de chaque patte. Alignez les trous. Pour chaque trou, insérez un 
boulon D dans la rondelle en métal K et L, puis dans la patte, et fixez-le dans 
la longue barre transversale supérieure 4. Ne serrez pas complètement. 
Répétez la procédure pour l'autre longue barre transversale.

7

Étape 4
Pièces requises 4, 5, F, I, K.
Fixez la courte barre transversale 5 sur les longues barres transversales
supérieures 4. Assurez-vous que les supports en U de la courte barre transversale 5 
sont orientés vers le bas. Alignez les trous. Pour chaque trou, insérez un boulon F 
dans une rondelle en métal K, puis dans le côté extérieur du support sur la courte 
barre transversale supérieure 5, la longue barre transversale supérieure 4, le côté 
intérieur du support sur la courte barre transversale supérieure 5, une autre rondelle 
en métal K, et fixez-le au moyen d'un écrou I. Ne serrez pas complètement. 
Répétez la procédure pour l'autre côté.

F

Pas à taille réelle.

D K

Pas à taille réelle.

I K

1

4

4
4

1

2

2

1

2

4

K

F

5

4

4

5

5 4

L

D

L K

K I



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 5
Pièces requises 3, 6, B, J, Q, R, S.
Placez la barre transversale pour pattes arrière 6 entre les panneaux latéraux 3. 
Alignez les trous. Insérez un boulon B dans la rondelle en métal J, puis dans le 
panneau latéral 3, et fixez-le dans la barre transversale pour pattes arrière 6. 
Ne serrez pas complètement. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre côté. Serrez 
tous les boulons et écrous de l'étape 1 à l'étape 5 à l'aide des clés fournies.

B J

Pas à taille réelle.

Étape 6
Pièces requises 7, 8, 9, 10, B, H, J, M.
Étalez le bras droit 7, le bras gauche 8, la barre pour l'avant du siège 9 et la barre 
de support pour l'arrière du siège 10. Assurez-vous que toutes les siège sont situées 
à l'avant du bord du siège. Insérez les accoudoirs dans les supports du siège puis 
retenez-les ensemble à l'aide de couvre-joints en plastique M, de boulons B, de 
rondelles J et de contre-écrous H. Ne serrez pas complètement. 
Répétez la procédure pour l'autre côté.

8

Q

R

6

3

6

3
FR

O
N

T

8

7

10

9

S
J

B

B

Pas à taille réelle.

H

J M

Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  

B
J J

H
M



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 7
Pièces requises 7, 8, 11, G, I, K, N, Q, S.
Dépliez le siège et le dos 11, puis posez l'ensemble sur le dessus du cadre. 
Alignez les trous dans les bras 7 et 8 avec les trous dans les tubes latéraux du 
siège et du dos 11. Insérez un boulon G (de l'extérieur vers l'intérieur) dans le 
support du bras, dans la rondelle en plastique N, dans la barre latérale du siège 
et du dos, dans la rondelle en métal K, puis fixez-le avec un écrou I. Ne serrez
pas complètement. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre côté. Enfin, serrez les 
boulons et écrous solidement.

9

Étape 8
Pièces requises 10, 11.
Soulevez le siège et le dos 11 et, fixez le support en U du tube de support 
arrière à la barre de support à l’arrière du siège 10 selon l'illustration.

G I K N

11

I K N

G

8

11

7

11

Pas à taille réelle.

Q

S K

11

10



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 9
Pièces requises 5, 7, 8, 12, E, I, K, O.
Fixez les barres de suspension 12 aux accoudoirs 7 et 8 à l'aide de boulons E, 
d'une rondelle métallique K et d'un écrou I. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre 
côté. Serrez solidement les boulons et les écrous. À chaque Positionnez les 
barres de sorte quel'extrémité étiquetée « TOP » (sommet) est extrémité de 
l'ensemble du siège, rassemblez les trous des extrémités supérieures des 
barres de suspension et accrochez-les au crochet en O. Suspendez les 
crochets en aux anneaux sur la courte barre transversale supérieure 5.

E

Étape 10
Pièces requises 13, 14, 19.
Insérez les grandes barres de cadre du toit 14 dans le grand cadre du toit 13 
selon l'illustration. Placez la grande toile 19 sur le cadre du toit assemblé 13 
et 14 comme indiqué.

10

TOP

8

7

5

12

12

O

12

8

14

14

13

13

13
14

19

I K O

I

EK
K

Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 11
Pièces requises 13, 15.
Insérez le petit cadre du toit 15 dans le grand cadre du toit 13 selon l'
illustration.

11

Étape 12
Pièces requises 15, 16, 20, B, J.
Insérez un boulon B dans la rondelle en métal J, dans le petit cadre du toit 15, 
et dans la barre du petit cadre du toit 16. Répétez la procédure pour l'autre côté. 
Ne serrez pas complètement.Ensuite, insérez le cadre 15 petits de la canopée 
dans le petit auvent 20.

B J

15

13

15

13

15

1615

15

20

2016 15

Pas à taille réelle.

J

B



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 13
Pièces requises 14, 19, 20, C, H, J, P, Q, R, S.
Placez le cadre supérieur du toit assemblé sur le cadre de balancelle assemblé. 
Insérez un boulon C dans une rondelle métalique J d'un côté du support P en 
forme de U, sur le dessus du pied, dans la barre du cadre du toit 14, dans l'autre 
côté du support en U, à travers une rondelle métallique J et sécurisez avec une 
rondelle H. Ne serrez pas complètement. Répétez la procédure pour les 3 
autres barres de cadre du toit 14. Serrez tous les boulons et écrous de l'étape 1 
à l'étape 13 à l'aide des clés.

Étape 14
Pièces requises 14, 17, 18, 19, 20.

12

C H

19

20

14J

P

19

20

14

P

Insérez les barres du cadre du toit 14 dans la grande toile 19 et 20.
Installez le coussin 17 et  le coussin décoratif 18 sur le siège.

J

J
C

H

Pas à taille réelle.

Q

R

S

18
18

17

Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  



A
SS

EM
B

LA
G

E

Étape 15

Assurez-vous que les verrous de la barre de soutien arrière 10 du siège sont 
complètement verrouillés lorsque le siège est en position de mouvement. 
Voir Fig. 1 (SIÈGE). Pour utiliser la balancelle comme lit, relâchez les deux 
verrous de sécurité. Voir Fig. 2 (LIT).  Pour utiliser la balançoire en lit suspendu, 
relâchez le tube sur la barre de soutien arrière 10 du siège arrière et fixez-le au 
support en forme de U sur la barre de soutien arrière des pieds 6. L'assemblage 
du siège, si utilisé comme un lit, doit être fixé solidement par ces supports pour 
arrêter l'oscillation. 

13

Étape 16

Attacher le filet 21 et 22 à la grande 
toile 19 par la bande de crochet et boucle.
La fermeture à glissière du filet va au 
centre de la la barre transversale supérieure.
Votre balancelle est prête à être utilisé!

Pièces requises 19, 21, 22.

Pièces requises 6, 10, 11.

10

10

10
11

11

10

6

11

22

21

Fig. 1 (SIÈGE) Fig. 2 (LIT)



14

Dimensions (L x P x H) 206.5 x 128.5 x 229 cm

 81 5/16 x 50 9/16 x 90 1/6"

Poids du produit  65.5 kg

 144 lb 

Nº DE MODÈLE. 088-1682-2  

WARRANTY
Ce produit CANVAS comprend une garantie d’un (1) an contre les défauts de fabrication 
et de matériaux. Distribution Trifeuil consent à remplacer l’article défectueux  
lorsqu’il est retourné par l’acheteur original, accompagné de la preuve d’achat, au 
cours de la période de garantie convenue. Ce produit n’est pas garanti contre l’usure 
ou le bris causés par un usage abusif ou inapproprié.

Fabriqué en Chine

Importé par
Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

Capacité De  275 kg

 600 lb 

•L'acier, même avec son fini thermolaqué résistant à la rouille, est susceptible de se 
 rouiller à long terme s’il est exposé aux intempéries. En cas de rouille ou d'égratignures, 
 sablez légèrement la zone a�ectée et appliquez une peinture à retouche. Pour maintenir le 
 fini, appliquez périodiquement de la cire à l'aide d'un linge doux.
• Lavez les cadres avec une solution de détergent doux et d'eau, puis rincez soigneusement. 
  N'utilisez pas de javellisant ou de solvants.
 • SOIN DES MEUBLES EXTÉRIEURS AVEC COUSSINS :
  Lavez les cadres et les coussins avec une solution de détergent doux et d'eau, 
  puis rincez soigneusement. Séchez les cadres complètement et laissez sécher les 
  coussins par égouttement. N'utilisez pas de javellisant ou de solvants.

EN
TR

ET
IE

N
FI

C
H

E 
TE

C
H

N
IQ

U
E

G
A

R
A

N
TI

E


